“Moving Up”- Incumbent Worker RFP
Responses to submitted questions.
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Question 1: Are on-site ESL classes something an employer could request through this RFP?
Answer 1: Yes, the type of training is not prescriptive, as long as the employer makes the case for how this directly benefits its employees and addresses the questions in the RFP. 

Question 2. May an industry association apply on behalf of a consortia of companies?
Answer 2. Businesses that participate in an industry association may apply, however a business and private sector employer would have to be named as the lead applicant. 

Question 3. Would an area Park and Recreation department qualify for matching funds?
Answer 3. The applicant(s) must be a private employer(s).

Question 4. Does “Written Questions due on March 31” imply that the application is due on the 31st? 
Answer 4. No, written questions applies only to questions to be submitted for posting on the Q &A. The Proposal is due on the 14th of April as indicated in the RFP.


